“Regular Employee” means an employee who is employed for work which is of 
a continuous full time or continuous part-time nature.) 
As defined in the Collective Agreement (BCGEU LOCAL 0710 – NLC SUPPORT -If 
any temporary employee is employed longer than one thousand five hundred 
twenty-two point five (1522.5) hours in a two (2) year period they will 
automatically be considered to be a regular employee with ten (10) months 
regular service seniority. Each temporary job is subject to the standard 
probation period as defined elsewhere in this agreement.